GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4802
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2009

LOAN UNDER PROJECT DALIT BASTIBY REC
Shanavas Shri M. I.

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of loan disbursed under Project Dalit Basti carried out by Rural Electrification Corporation Limited (REC), State-
wise;

(b) the details of multilateral agencies which were provided project based funds by rural electrification corporation limited; and

(c) the total amount of loan received by such agencies during the last three years and the current year along with their loan tenure?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRIBHARATSINH SOLANKI)

(a): A sum of Rs.298.87 crore has been disbursed by Rural Electrification Corporation Ltd. (REC) for Dalit Basti Schemes upto 30-
11-2009 and out of which Rs.232.39 crore is outstanding loan. The details of disbursement, State-wise, is at Annex.

(b): The details of multilateral agencies providing project based funds for Rural Electrification Corporation Ltd are as follows:
# Japan International Cooperation Agency (JICA), Tokyo, Japan.
# Kreditanstalt fur Wiederaufbau (KfW), Frankfurt, Germany.

(c): (i) The total amount of loan received by such agencies are as follows:

Multilateral Loan amount sanctioned Loan amount received
Agencies (As on 30-09-09)

JICA

JICA-I (lst line of credit) JPY 20629 million JPY 11577 million
(equivalent to Rs.11,006 (equivalent to Rs.5240
million as on 30-09-09) million)

JICA-II (2nd line of credit) JPY 20902 million JPY 1016 million
(equivalent to Rs.11,151 (equivalent to Rs.523
million as on 30-09-09) million)

KEW

KfW-I (lst line of credit EUR 70 million EUR 44 million
(equivalent to Rs.4,917 (equivalent to



million as on 30-09-09) Rs.2843 million)

KfW-IT (2nd line of credit) EUR 70 million
(equivalent to Rs.4,917
million as on 30-09-09) Nil

(i) The details of loan tenure of each agency are as follows:
# JICA - 15 years with 5 years moratorium

# KfW - 12 years with 3 years moratorium
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